

HB1385\_L.001

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Business Affairs & Labor.

HB22-1385 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 2, line 4, strike "Operating" and substitute "The  
2 department of personnel, in accordance with section 24-30-202 (12),  
3 operates".
- 4 Page 2, line 5, strike "system" and substitute "system, which".
- 5 Page 5, line 18, strike "OFFICE" and substitute "OFFICE, THE DEPARTMENT  
6 OF PERSONNEL,".
- 7 Page 5, line 19, after "OFFICE" insert "AND THE DEPARTMENT OF  
8 PERSONNEL".
- 9 Page 5, line 23, after "OFFICE" insert "AND THE DEPARTMENT OF  
10 PERSONNEL".
- 11 Page 5, line 24, after "OFFICE" insert "AND THE DEPARTMENT OF  
12 PERSONNEL".

\*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\*